



## **CORRIGENDUM / EXTENSION NOTICE**

## TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE FOR FOLLOWING NBP OFFICE

1. T&DG 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Head Office, Karachi.

Reference to NBP Tender Notice for "<u>Procurement of Furniture"</u> published in Newspapers (Dawn and Jahan Pakistan) dated 13<sup>th</sup> January 2022 and on websites, NBP (Ref: NT-01/13/2022-1) dated 13<sup>th</sup> January 2022 & PPRA (Ref: TS470011E & TS470045E) dated 14<sup>th</sup> January 2022 & has been extended from 1<sup>st</sup> February 2022 to 18<sup>th</sup> February 2022. Bidding documents can be obtained on any working day during office hours up to 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2022. Rest of the terms & conditions remain the same. Extensions in the Bid submission dates/timelines are mentioned below:

Events	Dates / Timelines
Bid Submission	18 <sup>th</sup> February 2022 at 03:00 pm
Bid Opening	18 <sup>th</sup> February 2022 at 03:30 pm

NBP reserves the right to cancel this invitation at any stage of the tender. If you have any query, please contact to the Procurement Division on following telephone numbers: 021-99220331, 021-38902435.

Divisional Head
Procurement Division
Logistics Communications & Marketing Group
National Bank of Pakistan
3rd Floor, NBP Head Office,
Karachi